## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARUZE CORP.	11/02/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Entertainment Corporation	
Street Address:	Ariake Frontier Building, Tower A, 3-7- 26 Ariake, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12234008	
Application Number:	12417905	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)263-9361

 Phone:
 7032639390

Email: lex1233@lexyoume.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lexyoume IP Group PLLC
Address Line 1: 5180 Parkstone Dr. suite 175
Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUP20110009US\_10US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jongwon Kim

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Cerificate\_change\_of\_name#page1.tif

source=Cerificate\_change\_of\_name#page2.tif

source=Cerificate\_change\_of\_name#page3.tif

source=Cerificate\_change\_of\_name#page4.tif

source=Cerificate\_change\_of\_name#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0873 80.00 122340

501681514

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, Kenichiro MATSUO of 7th FLOOR, SHINKUMI AKASAKA BLDG., 10-17, AKASAKA 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, FUKUOKA 810-0042 JAPAN, declare that I know well both the Japanese and English languages; that I translated the attached Certificate of All Present Matters from Japanese to English; and the attached Partial Translation of the Certificate of All Present Matters is a true and correct translation of the document attached thereto to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: Opr. 5, 2010

y: /h/ftalle

PATENT REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0874

# **Certificate of Partial Present Matters**

Universal Entertainment Corporation Ariake Frontier Building, Tower A, 3-7-26 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo Corporate Entity or Other Number: 0106-01-025422

Corporate Littly of	Other Number: 0100-01-020422		
	Aruze Kabushiki Kaisha (Aruze Corp.)		
Corporate Name	Hairman I Fatantainan and Campanation	Changed on November 1, 2009	
	Universal Entertainment Corporation	Registered on November 2, 2009	
	3-1-25 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo		
Head Office	Ariake Frontier Building, Tower A, 3-7-26 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Address indication change was implemented on November 1, 2009  Registered on November 2, 2009	
	To be a delicated by Nilson Kelleri Oblinia	Changed on June 23, 1998	
	To be published in Nihon Keizai Shimbun (newspaper)	Registered on June 23, 1998	
	Electric public notice http://www.aruze.com If electric public notice is not available due to	Changed on June 27, 2008	
Public Notice Method	accidents or any other inevitable reasons, notices are to be published in Nihon Keizai Shimbun (newspaper).	Registered on July 1, 2008	
	Electric public notice http://www.universal-777.com If electric public notice is not available due to	Changed on November 1, 2009	
	accidents or any other inevitable reasons, notices are to be published in Nihon Keizai Shimbun (newspaper).	Registered on November 2, 2009	
Incorporated Date	December 10, 1979		
Matters relating to Company with Board of Directors	Company with board of directors  Registered on May 1, 2006  Pursuant to the provision of the Act No. 87 of 2005, Article 136		
	Company with auditors		
Matters relating to Company with Auditors	Registered on May 1, 2006 Pursuant to the provision of the Act No. 87 of 2005, Article 136		
	Abolished on June 27, 2008, Registered on July 1, 2008		
	Company with auditors		
	Established on June 25, 2010. Registered on July 6, 2010		
Matters relating to Company with Board of Company Auditors	Company with board of company auditors  Registered on June 30, 2006		
	Abolished on June 27, 2008, Registered on July 1, 2008		
	Company with board of company auditors		
	Established on June 25, 2010. Registered on July 6, 2010		

\* Underlined items indicate that they have been deleted. Reference Number: § 252469

Matters relating to Company with committees	Company with committees
	Established on June 27, 2008. Registered on July 1, 2008
	Abolished on June 25, 2010. Registered on July 6, 2010
Matters relating to Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with accounting auditors.  Registered on June 30, 2006

This is a written certificate of partial matters which are currently in effect and recorded in the corporate registry book.

(Jurisdiction of Sumida Local Office, Tokyo Regional Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 4, 2011

Amagasaki Branch, Kobe Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Registry Officer: Nobuyuki Seki

Reference Number: § 252469

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都江東区看明三丁目7番26号有明プロンディアピルA棟 株式会社ユニパーサルエンターティンメント 会社法人等番号 0106-01-025422

RS 53	アルゼ株式会社・ロット	
	株式会社ユニバーサルエンターティンメント	平成21年11月。1日愛更
		平成2-1-年11月 2日登記
本 店	東京都進東区有明三丁目1.番地2.5	
	東京都江東区有明三丁目7番26号有明フロン ティアビルA棟	平成21年11月/1日住居 表示実施
		平成21年11月 2刊登認
<b>公告を守る</b> 方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する	平成1.0年。6月2分11岁即
		平成10年—6月23日登海
	電子の生まする。 http://www.aruze.com	平成20年 6月2月1120
	□ □ □ 事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電 □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	平成之0年。7年,18日後記
	電子公告とする。	平成2.1年19月11日李史
	http://www.universal- 777.com	*** The second of the second o
	但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電 子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、	
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成21年1月月 2日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和54年12月10日	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社	77. LE 1. 7. LE 2. N. 1.
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 8月 1日登記
		A SHAME
	平成20年 6月27日廃止	平成2-0年 7月 1日登記

整理番号 夕252469

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT/2

REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0877

東京都江東区有明三丁目7番26号有明フロンディアビルA棟 株式会社ユニバーサルエンターティンメント 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 6 - 0 1 - 0 2 5 4 2 2

			1884 H
	監查役設置会社 平成2.2年、6月2:5日設定	等成22年 7月	6目登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年 6月	3.0日登記
	平成2.0年:6.月.2.7.日廃止	平成2-0年~7月	1.日登記
	監查役会設置会社。 『平成2.2年』6月2.5日設定	平成2.2年 7月	6.日登記
委員会設置会社に 関する事項	委員会設置会社 平成2:0年:6月27日設定	平成2.0年 7月	1日登記
	平成22年 6月25日廃止	平成2.2年 7月	6.日登記
会神監査人設置会 和体関寸を集項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月	3-0-6-6-6

されは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明

した書面である。 (東京社務局墨田出張所管轄)

平成22年10月 4日 神戸地方法務局尼崎支局

登記官



整理番号 夕252469

下級のあるものは採用事項であることを示す。 PATEN イ/2

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

**REEL: 027017 FRAME: 0878**